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JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 08, 2023

Ring 1
Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
Barbara Arndt
9:00AM
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 5-6-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-0-1-2
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
3 Barbet 0-1-2-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-1
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Barbara Arndt
10:40AM
3 Biewer Terrier 0-2-1-0
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-1
3 Maltese 2-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Barbara Arndt

1:15PM
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
Barbara Arndt
2:00PM
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
11 Australian Shepherd 1-8-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-0
4 0Old English Sheepdog 1-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-2
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-2

41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO4 (Terriers)
Corinne Walker

9:15AM
4 Airedale Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 lIrish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0

10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Corinne Walker

10:00AM
8 Bulldog 0-4-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-2-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
4 French Bulldog 1-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-0

32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
Corinne Walker

2:15PM

2 Akita 1-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-0-1
19 Bernese Mountain Dog  4-9-3-3
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
0 Great Dane 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Leonberger 0-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
8 Siberian Husky 2-4-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Corinne Walker

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
12 Dogs

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
44 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
32 Dogs



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Thursday, June 08, 2023

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
32 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
41 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
203 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group CKCO5 (Toys)
Corinne Walker

12:45PM

3 Biewer Terrier 0-2-1-0
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 1-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
3 Iltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-1
3 Maltese 2-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2023

Ring 1

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)

Barbara Arndt

9:00AM
3 Akita
1 Alaskan Malamute
25 Bernese Mountain Dog
5 Baby Puppy
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
2 Baby Puppy
3 Leonberger
1 Newfoundland
1 Portuguese Water Dog
1 Rottweiler
5
1

b w

Samoyed
1 Siberian Husky
1 Baby Puppy

63 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
6-14-3-2
3-2
1-0-1-1
0-1-1-2
1-3-0-1
0-2
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-2
3-6-0-2
0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
David Swartwood

1:00PM
5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-0-2
3 Barbet 0-1-2-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 6-6-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-1-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
3 Setter (English) 3-0-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
Corinne Walker

10:15AM

3 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-1
5 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-0-2
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-2
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
11 Australian Shepherd 1-8-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0
LUNCH
12:45PM
5 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
5 Old English Sheepdog 1-3-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Schapendoes 0-3-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Thomas Nesbitt

9:00AM
3 Biewer Terrier 0-2-1-0
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-0

4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-2-0-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
3 Maltese 2-1-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0

30 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Thomas Nesbitt

10:30AM

1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-0-1
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
13 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

1 Irish Terrier
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten

15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jeremy Browne

1:15PM
10 Bulldog 1-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-2-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
7 French Bulldog 2-2-2-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1
6 Shiba Inu 1-3-0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-0

40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Jeremy Browne

11:15AM
6 Airedale Terrier 2-3-0-1
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Jeremy Browne




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc

Conformation - Friday, June 09, 2023

Summary

Group CKCOL1 (Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
13 Dogs

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
63 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
30 Dogs

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
48 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
253 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group CKCO1 (Retrievers)
Corinne Walker

9:00AM
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-0-0
14 Retriever (Golden) 6-6-1-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-1-2
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-1

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Saturday, June 10, 2023

Ring 1
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
David Swartwood

8:30AM

1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
4 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
David Swartwood

9:30AM
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-2
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
11 Australian Shepherd 1-8-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-2
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 German Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-1
6 Old English Sheepdog  2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Schapendoes 0-3-0-0

56 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
David Swartwood

1:15PM
5 Akita 4-0-1-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
3 Bullmastiff 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
6 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-3
8 Great Dane 3-3-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
3 Leonberger 2-1-0-0
2:45PM
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 0-3-0-2
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
12 Siberian Husky 3-5-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 Yakutian Laika 1-1-0-0
22 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-10-2-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

78 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group CKCOL1 (Sporting Dogs)
Robin Hughes

9:15AM
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-0-2
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-2-1-2
4 Setter (English) 3-1-0-0

2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (French) 0-1-2-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

Ring 3
Group CKCO01 (Sporting Dogs)
Jeremy Browne

10:30AM

Barbet 0-1
Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-0

6 Retriever (Golden) 6-7
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0-1

1-0

0-0

PP N®

2 Retriever (NSDT)
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired)

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO05 (Toys)
Jeremy Browne

1:00PM

3 Biewer Terrier 0-2-1-0
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-5-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-1-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-2-0-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
8 Italian Greyhound 2-4-1-1
3 Maltese 2-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
44 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Thomas Nesbitt

1:00PM
6 Airedale Terrier 2-3-0-1
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Border Terrier 1-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Nesbitt

2:00PM
12 Bulldog 2-6-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-2-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
9 French Bulldog 3-2-3-1
7 Poodle (Miniature) 2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Shiba Inu 1-3-0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-0-2
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc

Conformation - Saturday, June 10, 2023

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Thomas Nesbitt

JEUNES MANIEURS
JUNIOR HANDLING

RING 3 — MIDI / NOON

Summary

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)
52 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
78 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
44 Dogs

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO07 (Herding Dogs)
56 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
306 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
Robin Hughes

8:00AM
25 Bernese Mountain Dog ~ 8-13-2-2

10:30AM
3 Akita 2-0-1-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-0-1
3 Boxer 1-0-1-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-2
8 Great Dane 3-3-0-2
3 Leonberger 2-1-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
5 Samoyed 0-3-0-2
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
12 Siberian Husky 3-5-2-2
2 Yakutian Laika 1-1-0-0
75 Dogs

*** Group Judging 1:00PM ***

EXPOSITION DE SPECIALITE
SPECIALTY SHOW

CLUB QUEBECOIS DU
BOUVIER BERNOIS

Ring 4 - 9:15AM

SWEEPSTAKES
Danik Dancause

Males: Baby Puppy (5), 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1)
12-15 (4), 15-18 (1)

Females: Baby Puppy (1), 6-9 (3),
9-12 (2), 12-15 (3),

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES:
Males: 9-11 (1)
Females: 7-9 (5), 9-11 (2),

Ring 4
Jackie Green

50 Bernese Mountain Dog 14*-25*-5-6
*includes 1 Vet Male, 7 Vet Females

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
7 Baby Puppy 5-2
1 Altered 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc
Conformation - Sunday, June 11, 2023

3
2
1
2
14
2

1
1

Ring 1

Group CKCO1 (Sporting Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

8:00AM
Barbet
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Vizsla (Wire-Haired)

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

0-1-2-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
4-7-1-2
0-1

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2
5
13

Ring 1

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

9:45AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer
Bullmastiff
1 Exhibition Only
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
2 Baby Puppy
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog

LUNCH

1:00PM
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Siberian Husky
2 Baby Puppy

2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
7-16-2-2
1-0-1-1
1-2-0-0
1-0
0-1-1-1
4-3-0-2

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-2-0

0-1-1-0
0-3-0-2
4-6-1-2

74 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)

Thomas Nesbitt

2:15PM

11 Australian Shepherd

1
3
9

N~

DN N 01

G~NN W

1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie
Beauceron

Belgian Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy

Border Collie

Bouvier des Flandres

1 Baby Puppy

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

1 Baby Puppy
Schapendoes

Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

59 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-8-2-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
2-0-0-1
1-4-2-2
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0

1-2-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1
2-3-1-0
1-0

0-3-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-3-0-2
1-2-1-1

RPARNFE®

Ring 2

Group CKCOL1 (Sporting Dogs)

Jeremy Browne

8:00AM
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
Spaniel (Clumber)

2-1-1-2
1-0

3-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1

Ring 2
Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
Jeremy Browne

12:30PM
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
2 Otterhound 1-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
3 Saluki 0-0-3-0
4 Afghan Hound 1-2-0-1

14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
David Swartwood

10:00AM
12 Bulldog 2-6-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
2 Keeshond 0-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
4 French Bulldog 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1
5 Shiba Inu 1-2-0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-1
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-0

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO5 (Toys)
David Swartwood

1:00PM

3 Biewer Terrier 0-2-1-0
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-5-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-1-0-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-2-1-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 1-2-0-0
2 Havanese 0-2-0-0
7 ltalian Greyhound 2-4-0-1
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-0-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
David Swartwood

2:45PM
5 Airedale Terrier 1-3-0-1
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-0-1-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.1-0-0-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe /
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: David Swartwood



JUDGING SCHEDULE - St. Francis Kennel & Obedience Club Inc

Conformation - Sunday, June 11, 2023

Summary

Group CKCOL1 (Sporting Dogs)
45 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO02 (Hounds)
14 Dogs

Group CKCO03 (Working Dogs)
74 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO5 (Toys)
37 Dogs

Group CKCO06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
59 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
280 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 2
Group CKCO7 (Herding Dogs)
Jeremy Browne

9:00AM
11 Australian Shepherd 0-8-2-1
3 Beauceron 2-0-0-1
7 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-3-1-2
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
5 Collie (Rough) 1-2-1-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-1
3 Schapendoes 0-3-0-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-0-1
6 Old English Sheepdog 2-3-1-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-0-2
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-1-1

58 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***







